Original instructions
Vital 2 and Vital 3
 Operating instruction
Vital2&3_Manual_v1C  www.jokabsafety.com
General
Vital is based on a single-channel safety concept where several safety components (e.g. sensors)
can be connected in series and supervised with only one safety module. A dynamic signal is sent
from Vital through all connected components, and then back to Vital which evaluates the received

Sweden
declare that the safety components of JOKAB SAFETY
manufacture, with type designations and safety functions as
listed below, are in conformity with the Directives
2006/42/EC
2004/108/EC
2006/95/EC
Person authorised to
compile the technical file
Göran Svensson
JOKAB Safety AB
Kanalvägen 17
SE-183 30 Täby
Sweden
Product Logic unit to ensure safety functions
Type designation Vital 2, Vital 3
Used harmonized standards EN ISO 13849-1/EN 954-1, EN ISO 13849-2,
EN 62061, EN 61496-1, EN 574, EN 692,
EN 60204-1, EN 50178,
EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-4, EN 61000-4-
Other used standards and
documents
IEC/EN 61508-1..7
Notified Body TÜV-Rheinland Product Safety GMBH
Am Grauen Stein
51105 Köln
Germany
Nr. 0035
EC Type-Examination
Certificate
01/205/0581/09
Vital 2, 3 is an application of Pluto. The PLC-program is not
covered by the certificate
Mats Linger
MD
Kungsbacka 2009-12-01
Torgny Olsson
Vice MD
Malmö 2009-12-101
Kungsbacka
JOKAB SAFETY AB
Varlabergsvägen 11
SE-434 39
Kungsbacka
Tel: +46-300-67 59 00
Fax: +46-300-67 59 01
Malmö
JOKAB SAFETY AB
Boplatsgatan 3
SE-213 76  Malmö
Tel: +46-40-671 56 00
Fax: +46-40-671 56 01
Jönköping
JOKAB SAFETY AB
Mekanikervägen 6
SE-564 35  Bankeryd
Tel: +46-36-37 04 60
Fax: +46-36-37 04 69
Stockholm
JOKAB SAFETY AB
Kanalvägen 17
SE-183 30  Täby
Tel: +46-8-544 707 40
Fax: +46-8-544 707 49
Västerås
JOKAB SAFETY AB
Fältmätargatan 16
SE-721 35  Västerås
Tel: +46-21-81 44 30
Fax: +46-21-81 44 39
The board of Directors is
registered in Malmö
Org. nr 556314-7106
VAT. nr
SE556314710601